(twenty) feet in width commencing at a point N28°, 32 ', 20" - 370 feet from a wooden 
paal branded PBW at the north-western comer of said lot "X" extending from the western 
boundary of the said lot "X" N288°, 54 ', 04" for a distance of 30 (thirty) feet thence 
N302°, 54', 04" for a distance of 114 (one hundred and fourteen) feet and connecting 
with the fuel wharf on the Demerara River; and 

Secondly, a right of way in favor of the proprietor of Lot •x• more fully described in 
Transport No. 164 dated the 5"' day of February, 1998 over and along a strip ofland 12 
(twelve) feet in width commencing at a point N28°, 32', 20" - 50 feet from a wooden paal